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WATER RESOURCES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2230
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
PROPOSALS UNDER AIBP
Sahu Shri Chandulal Chandu Bhaiya

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals of irrigation projects under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) received by the Government, State-wise;

(b) the total funds released by the Government for these irrigation projects so far, State-wise;

(c) the names of projects for which funds have not been released to the Government of Chhattisgarh so far along with the reasons; and

(d) the time by which funds will be provided for these projects in that state, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)&(b) The State-wise details of eligible major and medium irrigation projects (MMI) and surface minor irrigation projects received
&included under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) including the Central Assistance (CA) released under AIBP is given at Annexure-I & Annexure-II respectively.

(c)& (d) CA is released to the States under AIBP on the proposals submitted on year to year basis as per the AIBP Guidelines.During 2013-14, funds could not be released to 3 ongoing proposals of MMI projects under AIBP (Khurung (ERM), Maniyari Tank and Kelo irrigation projects) due to non-fulfillment of eligibility criteria as per the AIBP Guidelines.
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